

CIN: L15422 TN1996 PLC037200

Regd. Office: ESVIN House, No.13, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR)

Perungudi, Chennai 600 096. Phone: 044 - 24961920, 24960156

E-mail: admin@ponnisugars.com Website: www.ponnisugars.com



PEL/ SH/112

July 5, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange plaza 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Flat No.C / 1 G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Stock Code: PONNIERODE

BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001 Stock Code: 532460

Dear Sir,

Sub: Loss of share certificate - Reg: 39(3)

As per information received from our RTA, Claimants of the following shareholders have advised us that they have lost their share certificates pertaining to their holdings in the Company as given below:

Name of shareholder	Folio	Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos		Shares
			From	То	
Navinchandra M Desai					
Jointly with	E0007483	7688	2897286	2897329	44
Sushila N Desai					
Naran Bhai Margha Bhai Patel	E0007118	7323	2864951	2865030	80

We request you to caution the members not to trade upon the above securities, if received. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you

Yours truly For Ponni Sugars (Erode) Limited

R Madhusudhan Company Secretary

mp-1

Date: 30 06 2023

From:

Desai Dilipkumar Navinchandra A-82, Tirthbhumi Apartment,

Panchvati Road,

Law garden, Ellisbridge,

Ahmedabad: 380006

To,

Company:- PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LIMITED ISIN :- INE838E01017

CAMEO CORPORATE SERV LTD

MR, R. D. RAMASAMY, DirectorCAMEO CORPORATE SERV LTD SUBRAMANIAN BUILDING , NO.1 , CLUB HOUSE ROAD,

Tel: - 04440020700

Email:- cameo[at]cameoindla.com

CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600002

Subject: 1]transmission and missing share procedure for the folio no E0007483 registered in the name of deceased Navinchandra M Desai. & Sushila N. Desai

Res. Associate,

I hereby inform you that I am the legal heir of deceased Navinchandra M Desai.

& Sushila N. Desai.

I possess debenture certificate no:002794,002795 total

50 debenture bearing folio no: N01004.

I hereby inform you that the shares pertaining to folios mentioned in the subject matter are missing or undelivered ISR-1, ISR-2 forms with required documents for your reference.

I wish that after receiving the same you will send me transmission, missing or shares lying at your end procedure as soon as possible.

Thanking you Yours faithfully

[Dilipkumar Navinchandra Desai]

## REQUEST LETTER

FROM:-LATE-NARANBHAI MARGHABHAI PATEL VIPULKUMAR NARANBHAI PATEL PLOT NO 357/1, SECTOR-22, GANDHINAGAR, GUJARAT. 382021 (EMAIL) mokhasania1@yahoo.com

To:

Cameo Corporate Services Ltd.

"Subramanian Building", No.1, Vth Floor, Club Hous

Chennai (Madras) – 600002 Tamil Nadu

TO,

PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LTD

"Esvin House", 13 Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR),,Perungudi, Chennai (Madras) Tamil Nadu. 600096

Subject: I have not received Rs 10 share. Please send me soon OR

Request to provide information (Documents required to get Duplicate Certificates

AND succession transmission) about my stocks

Folio Number - E0007118

Unit:- PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LTD

Respected Sir/Madam,

Herewith I am requesting below information and forms.

Save the paper, Save the environment, Provide information by email

mokhasania1@yahoo.com

Mckol

- 1. ALL SHAREHOLDER(S)' FULL NAME(S)
- 2. SHARE INFORMATION
- 3. UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND DETAILS
- 4. FORMS Additional modifications can be made to the form (WORD)
- 1 Signature Differ Form, Signature Change Form
- 2. Forms and procedure documents to request duplicate certificate

Thanks & Regards

VIPULKUMAR NARANBHAI PATEL